
RIDEMATCHING COMMITTEE 
MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024

Please place a  beside your name, or add it using the space provided on the next to the last page. 

*Chair – Maritza De La Vega
**Vice Chair – Leigh Anderson
***COG Staff Contact – Dan Sheehan

 NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL

Allen, Jessica Anne Arundel County Office of Transportation 410-222-7365 trchar78@aacounty.org 

Anderson, Leigh** GWRideConnect 540-373-7665 Anderson@gwregion.org 

Arabia, Christopher Virginia Dept. of Rail & Public 
Transportation 804-786-1059 christopher.arabia@drpt.virginia.gov 

Bacon, Christian PGC DPWT 202-236-0245 CABacon@co.pg.md.us 

Bunton, Lillian Baltimore Metropolitan Council 410-732-0500 lbunton@baltometro.org 

Calkins, Alison Howard County 410-313-4311 acalkins@howardcountymd.gov 

Clark, George Tri County Council for Southern MD 301-870-2520 gclark@TCCSmd.org 

Crump, LaToya PGC DPWT LACrump@co.pg.md.us 

De La Vega, Maritza* Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8399 maritza.delavega@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Dempster, Andrew Food and Drug Administration 202-727-0000 Andrew.Dempster@fda.hhs.gov 

Duren, Wendy ATP 703-247-6982 wendy.duren@transpartners.com 

Galen, Judy Loudoun County 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov 

Hamed, Thomas WHS DOD 703-692-1740 thomas.j.hamed.ctr@mail.mil 
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 NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

 Houpe, Danielle FDA 301-796-2415 Danielle.Houpe@fda.hhs.gov  

 Huntington, Nicole National Institutes of Health 301-496-6851 NIHparkingoffice@ors.nih.gov  

 Kemp, Allison Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 
X 121 akemp@bethesda.org 

 King, Stacey MDOT 410-865-1279 sking8@mdot.state.md.us 

 Kingery, Chris Loudoun County OTS 703-771-5664 chris.kingery@loudoun.gov  

 Kivinski, Ryan Harford County 410-612-1620 rdkivinski@HarfordCountyMD.GOV 

 Lam, Annette DOD – WHS 571-256-0960 annette.y.lam.ctr@mail.mil  

 Lewis, LaKeshia OmniRide  llewis@omniride.com  

 Lewis-DeGrace, Mark WHS 703-692-1740 marc.j.lewisdegrace.ctr@mail.mil 

 Manchas, David FDA 301-796-4124 david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov 

 Mason, Russell NIH 301-451-4811 russell.mason@nih.gov 

 Mauney, Patrick Rappahannock-Rapidan Regional 
Commission 540-829-7454 plmauney@rrregion.org 

 McGloin, Hugh DoD/WHS 703-697-1850 hugh.m.mcgloin.civ@mail.mil  

 McKenney, Kerry  GW RideConnect 540-642-7572 kerry.mckenney@gwregion.org 

 Mejia, Michelle  NIH   mejiam@mail.nih.gov  

 Mitchell, Halie VDOT  haile.mitchell@vdot.virginia.gov  

 Morello, Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com  

 Morris, Lindsey Rappahannock-Rapidan Regional 
Commission 540-829-7454 lmorris@rrregion.org 

 Nicaragua, Luisa FCDOT 703-877-5900 luisa.nicaragua@fairfaxcounty.gov  

 Ortiz, Gabe DRPT 703-995-0531 gabriel.ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov  

 Richards, Jessica TCCSMD 301-274-1922 jrichards@tccsmd.org 

 Sandretzky, Becky NSVRC 540-636-8800 becky@nsvregion.org  
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 NAME ORGANIZATION CONTACT # E-MAIL 

 Sani, Hamzat City of Alexandria 703-213-7460 Hamzat.sani@alexandria.gov 

 Schwartz, Peggy North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org  

 Snead, Terry Rappahannock – Rapidan Regional 
Commission 540-829-7451 tsnead@rrregion.org 

 Snyder, Kari MDOT 410-865-1305 ksnyder3@mdot.state.md.us 

 Taylor, Karen Northern Shenandoah Valley Regional 
Commission 540-636-8800 KarenTaylor@NSVREGION.ORG 

 Tiffany, Kendall Loudoun County Commuter Services 703-771-5251 kendall.tiffany@loudoun.gov  

 Walters, Tammy  Baltimore City DOT 410-396-7605 Tammy.walters@baltimorecity.gov  

 Wilhelm, Kirby MTA 410-767-3781 kwilhelm1@mdot.maryland.gov 

 COG TPB STAFF DEPARTMENT CONTACT # E-MAIL 

 Edgar, Ross COG/TPB 202-962-3285 redgar@mwcog.org  

 Diaz-Herrera, Jose COG/TPB 202-962-3351 jdiaz@mwcog.org 

 Sheehan, Daniel*** COG/TPB 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org  

 Slaughter, Jetaune COG/TPB 202-962-3309 jslaughter@mwcog.org  

     

     

     

     

       

     

     

     

     

 Thomas, Delanna COG/TPB 202-962-3327 dthomas@mwcog.org

Brown, Brandon

Brown, Tyler

Nguyen, Branda

Smith, Aniya

McMullin, Hannah

McPhail, Tracey

Mitchel, Alex

PG County 301-883-3115 bfbrown@co.pg.md.us

brownt@gmail.com

City of Baltimore 667-203-1800 aniya.smith@baltimorecity.gov

North Bethesda Transportation 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org
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410-222-7365 Trchar78@aacounty.orgAnne Arundel County-Ofc. of Transportation

Montgomery County-Dept. of Transportation 240-777-2132

301-600-3471 vbailey@frederickcountymd.govFrederick County Transit Services

kevin.obike@montgomerycountymd.gov

Victoria, Bailey

Jessica, Charles

Obike, Kevin
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